*1.
TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

HIDALGO CATEGORY 7 APPORTIONMENT RECAP

A+B+C=D E+F=G D+G=H H-1=1J
A B C D E F G H | J
Federal - Total
Fe(_jeral FY Ffaderal Apportionment Total Available |FTA Transfer Federal Funds Total Uses of Remaining AC Balance of Uncommitted
Apportionment Apportionment . - Balance of
FY . From Restoration Federal of Federal Obligated On Federal Federal Balance of
Balance Carryover (includes all . . - Federal .
. . of SAFETEA-LU Apportionment Funds Projects Apportionment - Apportionment Federal
from Previous FY adjustments) . Apportionment -
Rescission Apportionment
2004 $3,200,797.00 $8,491,938.00 $11,692,735.00 ($2,308,356.20)] ($2,308,356.20)] $9,384,378.80 $9,384,378.80
2005 $9,384,379.06  $11,065,022.00 $20,449,401.06 ($2,203,407.89)] ($2,203,407.89)] $18,245,993.17 $18,245,993.17
2006 $18,245,993.17 $8,848,214.00 $27,094,207.17 ($10,695,848.89)] ($10,695,848.89)] $16,398,358.28 $16,398,358.28
2007 $16,398,358.28  $10,743,021.00 $27,141,379.28 ($12,302,520.27)] ($12,302,520.27)] $14,838,859.01  $12,315,483.00 $2,523,376.01
2008 $14,838,859.01  $10,589,783.00 $25,428,642.01 ($8,429,023.96)] ($8,429,023.96)] $16,999,618.05 $5,381,148.69 | $11,618,469.36
2009 $16,999,618.05 $6,272,835.65 $23,272,453.70 ($6,904,519.40)] ($6,904,519.40)] $16,367,934.30 $16,367,934.30
2010 $16,367,934.30 $11,664,785.00 $5,052,857.35 | $33,085,576.65 $32,315.56 $32,315.56 | $33,117,892.21 $33,117,892.21
2011 $33,117,892.21  $11,978,389.00 $45,096,281.21 ($4,832,004.89)] ($4,832,004.89)] $40,264,276.32 $40,264,276.32
2012 $40,264,276.32  $11,004,904.00 $51,269,180.32 ($9,413,226.08)] ($9,413,226.08)] $41,855,954.24  $11,124,800.19 | $30,731,154.05
2013 $41,855,954.24  $11,635,174.00 $53,491,128.24 ($27,016,291.44)] ($27,016,291.44)] $26,474,836.80 $10,885,666.22 | $15,589,170.58
2014 $26,474,836.80 $12,762,670.00 $39,237,506.80 ($8,300,919.55)]  ($8,300,919.55)] $30,936,587.25 $8,024,450.18 | $22,912,137.07
2015 $30,936,587.25 $12,762,670.00 $43,699,257.25 ($9,585,114.95)] ($9,585,114.95)] $34,114,142.30 $1,200,000.00 | $32,914,142.30




=
Y 4 TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

HIDALGO COUNTY CATEGORY 7

PREVIOUS RECONCILIATION FOR FEDERAL FISCAL YEARS (FFY) 2007 - 2014

BxC=D A+D=E E+F-G=H
A B C D E F G H
Federal Apportionment Total Available Total Uncommitted
Carryover from Previous FY F_ederal i ati FY Apportionment Federal Balance of Federal
) - Apportionment FY Obligation A ; Total Uses of Federal AC Balance of Federal )

FY FY Ad]qsted for Opllgatlon (includes all Limitation? Ad]u;ted forA FY Apppmonment Apportionment Apportionment Apppmonment

Limitation (Excluding AC adjustments) Obligation Limitation _Adj_uste(_i fpr ) _AdJ_uste(_i fpr _
Balance of Federal Appn) Obligation Limitation Obligation Limitation
2007* $11,650,789.64 $10,743,021.00 89.97% $9,665,495.99 $21,316,285.63 ($12,302,520.27) $9,013,765.36
2008 $9,013,765.36 $10,589,783.00 91.60% $9,700,241.23 $18,714,006.59 ($8,429,023.96) $10,284,982.63
2009° $10,284,982.63 $11,325,693.00 93.28% $10,564,606.43 $20,849,589.06 ($6,904,519.40) $13,945,069.66
2010 $13,945,069.66 $11,664,785.00 95.87% $11,183,029.38 $25,128,099.04 $32,315.56 $25,160,414.60
2011 $25,160,414.60 $11,978,389.00 92.21% $11,045,655.00 $36,206,069.60 ($4,832,004.89) $31,374,064.71
2012 $31,374,064.71 $11,004,904.00 94.48% $10,397,083.08 $41,771,147.79 ($9,413,226.08) $11,124,800.19 $21,233,121.52
2013 $32,357,921.71 $11,635,174.00 94.21% $10,961,497.43 $43,319,419.14 ($27,016,291.44) $10,885,666.22 $5,417,461.48
2014 $16,303,127.70 $12,762,670.00 93.25% $11,901,189.78 $28,204,317.47 ($8,300,919.55) $8,024,450.18 $11,878,947.74

12007 Beginning Carryover is calculated as follows, based on FY 06 FHWA Compliance Audit:

Cumulative Apportionment as of 9/30/06 $74,180,760
x Average Obligation Limit % per FHWA 93.6%
Cumulative Carryover Adjusted for Obligation Limit as of 9/30/06 $69,433,191
Less Actual Cumulative Obligation through 9/30/06 ($57,782,402)
Estimated 2007 Beginning Carryover $11,650,790

2Subject to change based on FHWA HQ Review and/or subsequent Compliance Audit
FY 2009 Apportionment includes FY 2009 SAFETEA-LU Rescission restored in FY 2010

FFY 2015 RECONCILIATION

BxC=D A+D=E E+F=G G-H=I
A B C D E F G H |
FY 14
Reconciliation
Carryover (Less AC FY 15 Federal FY 15 Apportionment Total Federal Adjusted
Balance of Fed  Apportionment (includes all ~ FY 15 Obligation Adjusted for FY Total Adjusted apportionment used Apportionment AC Balance of Federal Net FFY15 Fed Appn
Appn) Adjustments) Limitation® Obligation Limitation Apportionment in FY 15 Remaining Funds Avail
$19,903,397.92 $12,762,670.00 92.65% $11,824,613.76 $31,728,011.68 ($9,585,114.95) $22,142,896.73  $1,200,000.00 $20,942,896.73

'Subject to change based on FHWA HQ Review and/or subsequent Compliance Audit

FFY 2015 RECONCILIATION TO STATE FY 2015

Total FY15 Fed Obligated Funds on State FY 16 Projects: Obligations that will be charged to the FY16 Cat 5 cap include all FY16 construction projects, and other September obligations/adjustments charged to FY16.

Proj # csJ County OB Date Let Date Trans Type Fed Amount Fed/ Match Amount

STP 2016(276)MM 0621-01-100 HIDALGO 9/23/2015 11/3/2015 New Project-FY16 $974,400.00 $1,218,000.00
STP 1302(094)MM  0621-01-099 HIDALGO 9/16/2015 9/1/2013 MPA ($49,882.86) ($62,353.58)
Total FY15 Fed Obligated on State FY16 Cap Projects $924,517.14 $1,155,646.42




Y 4 TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

A
Total Est. Balance
of Federal Appn
Avail. FY15

Ax.25=B

20% non federal match

A+B=C
C

Net FY15 Avail
w/Match

D
Total FY15 Fed
Obligated on State
FY16 Expenditures

C+D=E
E
Adjusted FY15 Fed
Reconciliation
Amount

$20,942,896.73

$5,235,724.18

$26,178,620.91

$1,155,646.42

$27,334,267.33




	APPN RECAP
	HIDALGO CO FY 15

